## Minutes of Doland School District #56-2 School Board Proceedings Board of Education Meeting July 16, 2024

The special meeting of the Doland School District #56-2, Spink County, South Dakota was held on July 16, 2024, with the following members present: Craig Hansen, Amy Hofer, Jeremy Moes, Sarah Lambert. Absent: Chad Felderman. Others in attendance: Superintendent Garrett Schmidt, Principal Jeremy Wieseler.

Chairperson Hansen called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

Dr. Wade Pogany of ASBSD (Associated School Boards of South Dakota) provided training on the duties of a board member. ENTER: Shelly Wipf 6:45

Motion by Lambert, seconded by Moes, to adjourn at 8:00 p.m. All ayes.

Craig Hansen Board Chairperson Date

Shelly Wipf Business Manager

Published once at the total cost of \$

Minutes of Doland School District #56-2 School Board Proceedings Board of Education Meeting July 17, 2024

The special meeting of the Doland School District #56-2, Spink County, South Dakota was held on July 17, 2024, with the following members present: Craig Hansen, Amy Hofer, Jeremy Moes, Sarah Lambert and Chad Felderman. Others in attendance: Superintendent Garrett Schmidt, Principal Jeremy Wieseler and Business Manager Shelly Wipf.

Chairperson Hansen called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

Dr. Wade Pogany of ASBSD (Associated School Boards of South Dakota) facilitated a goal setting workshop.

Motion by Lambert, seconded by Moes, to adjourn at 8:00 p.m. All ayes.

Craig Hansen Board Chairperson

Date

Shelly Wipf Business Manager

Published once at the total cost of \$

1 |